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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3603
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
INFLATED BUDGETARY ESTIMATES OF PSUS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Ministers have inflated the budgetary estimates of Public Sector Units (PSUs);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the views of the experts in this regard; and

(d) the steps being taken to avoid such situation in the future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b), (c) and (d): Do not arise.
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